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Form 990 Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax 
Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except black lung 

benefit trust or private foundation) 

OMS No 1545-0047 

~@09 
Department of the Treasury 
Intarnal R""enuo Serv'ca ~ The organization may have to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting reqUirements 

Open to Public 
Inspection 

A For the 2009 calendar year, or tax year beginning JULY 1 , 2009, and ending JUNE 30 ,20 10 

B Check If apphcable 

D Address change 

D Name change 

D Imllal retum 

D Terminated 

:~:~~ I-=c:...N",a:...m;,;,;e:...o:.:.l-"o.:..;rg<=an:.::l=za:..:.;tl:...on,,-=S:.:E::E=K~H:...:..:...:A:...:V~E:.:N.:....:...F.:..A:.::M:.::I:,:l:...:Y_C::..:..::R:::IS=I:,:S:...C=E.:..;N:...:T-=:E:..:.R.:.!,-.:I.:..;N:,:C:..:--__ -ID Employer idenllficabon number 

laoolor~D~O-'n~9:...B-u-s-In-eS-S-A-S~~------------,_------~=-=8~7~~ __ 0~4~9~4.:..;6~8~1=--___ 
print or IIlr1toer a1d street (cr PO 00x II rml IS not dehvaro 10 street aJctessj I Room/SUIte E Telephone number 

type 
See PO BOX 729 ( 435 ) 259-2229 

~:,:~~~C~,~ty~o~r~to:...w~n=.s~t-at-e-o-rc-o-u-nt-ry-.-an-d-Z-,P-+-4-------~-------t~~~--~~~~=-----

D Amended return 

D Pqjlcaboo perding 

lion. MOAB, UTAH 84532-0729 G Gross recelpls S 507 985 

F Name and address of pnnclpal officer MIKE MCCUE H(lI) Is thIS a group relurn lor afilhates,DVes III No 

_--=-__ --:-_--1~M:.:..O~A:,:B:.L.:U~T:...:A~H:...:...:8~4:.:5:,:3:,:2=--_---;=::;_-____ :---___;=::;_--------__l H(b) Are all afflilaies Included? Dves D No 
I Tax-exempt status !ZlSOI(C) ( 3 )~ ~nsert no) D 4947(a)(l) or D 527 If "No: attach a list (see IIlstruct,ons) 

J Website: ~ WWW.SEEKHAVEN.ORG H(c) GoopexaTpllOO.-..rrba' .. 
K Form of organization III Corporaoon U Trust U AsSOCiation U Other ~ / L Year of formatIOn 1992 M State of legal domiCile' UT .:F.Til.. Summary 

1 Briefly deSCribe the organlzatton's mission or most Significant actiVities' '!'~_~I:l).~~_~~~_~_~f:oI_~_~~_~!-:'!'_~X ____________ . 
11> 
CJ 
C 

_~_Q~M~_~)II_I;~_~X:_~~Q~IQ!~~_~!'!~_'=Ir;~_~~_~_~~_l?9~~W_r;~_'!9_f~M~~_I~?_!~_<;~!?)~_~_~~_Y)~T.IM~_9!:. _____________ _ 

'" 
_Y)9hr;_~~~,_~~1?_9f.f~~I_~~_~_~_I;~~_~I~"!'!~'_r;_~I?_~~~I)9~_'=9R_'!'9~II:t_~~~~9~M~~~"!'X_~_r;_~_~~~~: _______________ _ 

E 
11> 
> o 

c:J 
2 Check thiS box ~ D if the organization discontinued its operations or disposed of more than 25% of Its net assets. 

3 Number of voting members of the governing body (Part VI. line 1 a) . 

4 Number of Independent voting members of the ~ oyernlng body (Part VI, line 1 b) 

5 Total number of employees (Part V. line 2a). . . "R .. 
6 Total number of volunteers (estimate If necessar) __ E9E;IVEO "l: 
7a Total gross unrelated bUSiness revenue from Pa C!)I,. column (C). line lE. 1U 

b Net unrelated business taxable Income from Fo ~o-j(1.mlil.e 3A. l:' • • (J) 

3 8 
4 8 
5 14 
6 10 

7a NONE 

7b NONE 
L '" ~ t. u IU tt~rl-__ p_no_r_v_e_a_r __ + __ C_u_r_re_n_t _Ve_a_r __ 

II> 8 Contributions and grants (Part VIII. hne lh) --:-;;;-:;:;;;;:;:::~---.:.._~I!(9;lL--....:4!0~1~3~8~6~----.:!50~7~.~4~04~ 

~ 9 Program service revenue (Part VIII. line 2g) 3.--:·~·~Od·7G~:O~:E~N~· ~-'~. ~W~· !r~: -.;...-'t=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=-}~IT~Ot=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=-=~~ ~ 10 Investment Income (Part VIII, column (A). hnes 3. 4. and 7d). --.. J 1,184 581 
a: 

11 Other revenue (Part VIII. column (A).ltnes 5. 6d. 8c. 9c. 10c. and l1e) 
12 Total revenue- add lines 8 through 11 (must equal Part VIII. column (A). line 12) 

13 Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX. column (A). lines 1-3) . 

VI 14 Beneflls paid to or for members (Part IX. column (A). Ime 4) 

5l c 
8. 
~ 

~ .. 
0:': 

15 Salaries. other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX. column (A). hnes 5-10) 

16a Professional fund raising fees (Part IX. column (A), hne 11 e) 
b Total fundralslng expenses (Part IX, column (0), line 25) ~ __ . _____ . _______________ _ 

17 Other expenses (Part IX. column (A).hnes 11a-11d. 11f-24f) 

18 Total expenses Add hnes 13-17 (must equal Part IX. column (A). hne 25). 
19 Revenue less expenses Subtract Ime 18 from Ime 12 

"'c j ~ 20 Total assets (Part X, hne 16) . 

;; -g 21 Total hablhtles (Part X, line 26) 
z~ 22 Net assets or fund balances. Subtract hne 21 from line 20. 
l:F.r.II •• 1 Signature Block 

402,570 507985 

270290 285,937 

-r 
.~ !.. 

118053 148375 

388343 434,312 

14,227 73,673 
Beginning 01 Current Year End 01 Vear 

406710 479674 

44504 43795 

362206 435879 

Under penalties of pellury. I declare that I have examined thIS relum. including accompanying schedules and stalemenls. and to the best of my knowledge 

Sign 
Here 

PaId 
Preparer's 
Use Only 

~d belieCJ;: 7!;;'d coq;;;;~~eparer (other than oftlcer) IS based on all rnform~tlon JO~ w:h;;;:r~~n; ~OWledge 

, slrf.::je olt,cer I j I "Date 

~ \.)~l'iy) GaWks ; f'f..ecU±1 Ve.. Dl(U tor 
, Type or pnnl me and htle 

Preparer's ~ L 
signature' .-. d A

~ Date Check" Preparer's IdenlifYlng nurnber 
4,,/A 1- /_ / ~'~'Oyed ~ D (see Instnuctlonsl 

~"".J --- LJ'C'" {/It:; IhJ 
F,rm's name (or your,s¥ SMUIN RICH & MARSING ( ( / EIN 
II self-employed). 
address. and ZIP + 4 294 EAST 100 SOUTH PRICE, UTAH 84501 /Phone no ~ I 435 I 

~ 87 : 0358247 

637-1203 

May the IRS diSCUSS thiS return with the preparer shown above? (see Instructions) DYes 0 No 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate instructions. Cat No 11282Y Form 990 (2009) 
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Form 990 (2009) Page 2 
.#1111 Statement of Program Service Accomplishments 

1 Briefly descnbe the organization's misSion: 
TO PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN A STABLE FACILITY FOR THOSE WHO HAVE BEEN INVOLVED IN FAMILY CRISIS 

_~)II}_~J:~~_~_~~_~_~~~_~_~~~_~~~_l:!_~~_~~~_y!~!!~~gE_~_~_~_~~!_1~_':')9!-:~_~~~;_~_t:'_~<;:_~_~_f3~~_l:'~~_~~~ _______________ _ 
HOMELESS INDIVIDUALS. THE CENTER IS ESTABLISHED FOR ONLY WOMEN AND CHILDREN OF THOSE 
INVOLVED IN THESE SITUATIONS. 

2 Old the organization undertake any significant program services dUring the year which were not listed on 
the prior Form 990 or 990-EZ? . . .. ........... ....... 0 Yes 0 No 
If "Yes," describe these new services on Schedule O. 

3 Old the organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how It conducts, any program 
services? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 Yes III No 
If "Yes," describe these changes on Schedule O. 

4 Describe the exempt purpose achievements for each of the organization's three largest program services by expenses. 
Section 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) organizatIOns and section 4947(a)(1) trusts are required to report the amount of grants and 
allocations to others, the total expenses, and revenue, if any, for each program service reported. 

4a (Code' ____________ ) (Expenses $ ________ }_~~!~_~~_Includlng grants of $ ___________________ ) (Revenue $ ___________________ J 
PROVIDE SHELTER AND PHYSICAL NEEDS OF FAMILIES SUFFERING DOMESTIC VIOLENCE AND THE 
HOMELESS. RECEIVED APPROXIMATELY 900 CONTACTS FOR HELP AND ASSISTANCE. --- - - -- ------ -----_ .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................. -_ ........................ -_ ............................................................................................................ ... 

4b (Code. ____________ ) (Expenses $ _________ ~_~~!~_~~_ Including grants of $ ___________________ ) (Revenue $. __________________ J 
_~_~Q~~~_~_WQM~~·~_1?_9_~~~:r_I~_~_~~~_9_~.I_c,>_~_9_~~~L~~_1~~~_~~!:l_f:.I_~~~!~~cg~:r_~_I;~~t:t_I~!~~ly!~IJ_~h~ ______________ _ 
_ ~_f:.I_I?_~~M~~f:.IXrr.~~IJ_<;~II9J~_~_~g_g_'~~~~J~_~~~~_~_~_:J?:_~~~~_I:I_~p.g_V~~_~c~9Q_~~~V!~~_~Q~T~~I~! ____________ _ 

4c (Code: ____________ ) (Expenses $ ___________ ~~!~_~~_ including grants of $ ___________________ ) (Revenue $ ___________________ J 
_~~f~_<;_~!~_I§_~~_-HQ!_!~!:!9II:_!~~_!:9B_~_~Q!_!~T!~_~!_f~~_~~~T~II9~~.IQ_~1!:l_I?_~~n~_~~f:.I_<;_I;~~_I_'·~~_~~_1~_~P.~J ___ _ 
_ ~.9_f:.If.~_'~IR~~_9!:!_!T!Q~,_~~I?_~~'5_~~~_H~~~~_~M~~T_f:...W~~~_~r;~_~!_~~~_'=Q~~~_I?_~~~!:l.I_19_R~~_~ __________________ _ 
_ ~_9_f:.I~!_!~_1~ T!Q~~_· ___________________________________________________________________________________________________ -- -- -- -- -- ---- ---- --

4d Other program services (Describe in Schedule 0_) 
(Expenses $ including grants of $ ) (Revenue $ 

4e Total program service expenses ~ 432,200 

Form 990 (2009) 
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Form 990 (2009) Page 3 

1 Is the organization described in section 501(c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a private foundation)? If "Yes," 
complete Schedule A . . . . .. ...................... 1---''--1--'--+----;-

2 Is the organization required to complete Schedule B, Schedule of Contributors? . .. ..... t-=~--+....:...-

3 Old the organlzallon engage In direct or Indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or In oppOSition to 
candidates for public office? If "Yes, " complete Schedule C, Part I. ...... . 

4 Section 501 (c)(3) organizations. Did the organization engage In lobbYing activities? If "Yes," complete 
Schedule C, Part 1/ ...•... . . . . . . . . . 

5 Section 501 (c)(4). 501 (c)(5). and 501 (c)(6) organizations. Is the organization subject to the section 6033(e) 
notice and reporting requirement and proxy tax? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part 11/ .••••• f-'~I--=-<i~-

6 Did the organlzallon maintain any donor advised funds or any similar funds or accounts where donors have 
the right to provide adVice on the distribution or investment of amounts In such funds or accounts? If "Yes, " / 
complete Schedule D, Part I . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . f-'6~1-----1I--V_ 

7 Old the organization receive or hold a conservation easement, including easements to preserve open space, 
the environment. hlstonc land areas, or histOriC structures? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part /I 1--7---11---;--'-_ 

8 Old the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? If "Yes, " 
complete Schedule D, Part 11/. • • . . • • • . • • . . • • . . . • • • • 

9 Old the organization report an amount In Part X, line 21; serve as a custodian for amounts not listed In Part 
X; or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or debt negotiation services? If "Yes," 
complete Schedule D, Part IV . . . . .. ......... . 

10 Old the organization, directly or through a related organization, hold assets In term, permanent. or 
quasI-endowments? If "Yes, " complete Schedule D, Part V. . . . . . . . . 

11 Is the organization's answer to any of the follOWing questions "Yes"? If so, complete Schedule D, Parts VI, 
VII, VIII, IX, or X as applicable , . . . . .. .... ,....... 

• Old the organization report an amount for land, buildings, and equipment In Part X, line 1 O? If "Yes, " complete 
Schedule D, Part VI 

• Old the organization report an amount for Investments-other secuntles In Part X, line 12 that is 5% or more 
of Its total assets reported in Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VI/ 

• Old the organization report an amount for Investments-program related In Part X, line 13 that IS 5% or more 
of its total assets reported In Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VIII. 

• Old the organization report an amount for other assets In Part X, line 15 that IS 5% or more of Its total assets 
reported In Part X, line 16? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part IX. 

• Old the organization report an amount for other lIabllllles In Part X, line 25? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X 
• Old the organization's separate or consolidated finanCial statements for the tax year Include a footnote that addresses 

the organization's liability for uncertain tax posillons under FIN 48? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X. 

12 Old the organization obtain separate, Independent audited financial statements for the tax year? If "Yes," complete 
Schedule D, Parts XI, XII, and XIII. 

12A Was the organization Included In consolidated, Independent audited finanCial statements for the tax year? 
If ''Yes, .. completing Schedule 0, Parts XI, XII, and XIII IS optional.. .. ...... . 

13 Is the organlzallon a school described In section 170(b)(1 )(A)(il)? If "Yes, " complete Schedule E 
14a Old the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents outside of the United States? 

b Old the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than $10,000 from grantmaking, fundraismg, 
bUSiness, and program service actIVIties outside the United States? If "Yes, " complete Schedule F, Part I. . . 1-=-=-1---1f-!-

15 Old the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of grants or assistance to any 
organization or entIty located outsIde the United States? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Part 1/. . . 

16 Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of aggregate grants or assistance 
to IndivIduals located outside the UnIted States? If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Part //I 16'; 

17 Old the organization report a total ot more than $15,000 of expenses for professional tundralslng services 
on Part IX, column (A), lines 6 and 11e? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part I . . . . . . . . . . 17 .; 

18 Old the organization report more than $15,000 total of tundra ISing event gross Income and contributions on 
Part VIII, hnes 1c and 8a? If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part 1/ ..... . . . . 18 .; 

19 Old the organIzation report more than $15,000 of gross Income from gaming activities on Part VIII, hne 9a? 
If "Yes, " complete Schedule G, Part //I. 

20 Did the Schedule H . 

Form 990 (2009) 
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Form 990 (2009) Page 4 
UE:Iiti'JI Checklist of Required Schedules (continued) 

Yes No 

21 Old the organization report more than $5,000 of grants and other assistance to govemments and organizations 
In the United States on Part IX, column (A), line 1? If "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and II. 21 .f 

22 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants and other assistance to individuals In the 
United States on Part IX, column (A), line 2? If "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and 11/ 22 .f 

23 Old the organization answer "Yes" to Part VII, Section A. line 3, 4. or 5 about compensation of the 
organization's current and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated 
employees? If "Yes, " complete Schedule J 23 

24a Old the organization have a tax-exempt bond Issue with an outstanding pnnclpal amount of more than 
$100,000 as of the last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 2002? If "Yes," answer Imes 
24b through 24d and complete Schedule K If "No, .. go to line 25 24a .f 

b Did the organization Invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond a temporary period exception? 24b N A 

c Old the organization maintain an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time dunng the year 
to defease any tax-exempt bonds? . 24c N A 

d Old the organization act as an "on behalf of" Issuer for bonds outstanding at any time dunng the year? 24d N A 
25a Section 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) organizations. Did the organization engage in an excess benefit transaction 

with a disqualified person dunng the year? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I 25a .f 
b Is the organization aware that it engaged In an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person In a 

prior year, and that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or 
990-EZ? If "Yes, .. complete Schedule L, Part I . 25b .f 

26 Was a loan to or by a current or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, highly compensated employee, or 
disqualified person outstanding as of the end of the organization's tax year? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part /I . 26 .f 

27 Old the organization provide a grant or other assistance to an officer, director, trustee, key employee, 
substantial contributor, or a grant selection committee member, or to a person related to such an individual? 
If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part 11/. • • • . • • • . • . • • • . • • . . • • • • • 27 .f 

28 Was the organization a party to a bUSiness transaction with one of the following parties (see Schedule L, -,~ , 

Part IV instructions for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceptions): 7r~~;' j~ ~l!.er: 

a A current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV . . 28a .f 
b A family member of a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? If "Yes," complete 

Schedule L, Part IV . 28b .f 
c An entity of which a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee of the organization (or a 

family member) was an officer, director, trustee, or direct or Indirect owner? If "Yes, .. complete Schedule L, 
Part IV 28c .f 

29 Old the organization receive more than $25,000 in non-cash contnbutlons? If "Yes, " complete Schedule M 29 .f 
30 Old the organization receive contributions of art, hlstoncal treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified 

conservation contnbutlons? If ''Yes,'' complete Schedule M 30 .f 
31 Old the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations? If "Yes," complete Schedule N, 

Part I. 31 .f 
32 Old the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25% of ItS net assets? If "Yes," complete 

Schedule N, Part II 32 .f 
33 Old the organization own 100% of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations 

sections 301. 7701-2 and 301. 7701-3? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part I . 33 .f 
34 Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Parts II, 

III, IV, and V, line 1 34 .f 
35 Is any related organization a controlled entity Within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes, .. complete 

Schedule R, Part V, line 2 . 35 .f 
36 Section 501 (c)(3) organizations. Old the organ/zatlon make any transfers to an exempt non-chantable related 

organization? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2 . 36 .f 
37 Old the organization conduct more than 5% of ItS activities through an entity that IS not a related organization 

and that is treated as a partnership for federal Income tax purposes? If "Yes," complete Schedule R, 
Part VI 37 .f 

38 Old the organization complete Schedule 0 and provide explanations In Schedule 0 for Part VI, lines 11 and 
19? Note, All Form 990 filers are required to complete Schedule O. 38 I 

Form 990 (2009) 
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Form 990 (2009) 

1a Enter the number reported in Box 3 of Form 1096, Annual Summary and Transmlt1al of 
U.S. Information Returns. Enter -0- If not applicable . 

b Enter the number of Forms W-2G Included In line 1 a Enter -0- if not applicable 

c Old the organization comply with backup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and reportable 
gaming (gambling) winnings to pnze winners? .... 

2a Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmit1al of Wage and Tax 
Statements, filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered by this return 

b If at least one IS reported on line 2a, did the organization file all required federal employment tax returns? 

Note. If the sum of lines 1 a and 2a IS greater than 250, you may be required to e-flle this return. (see 
instructions) 

3a Did the organization have unrelated bUSiness gross income of $1,000 or more dunng the year covered by 
this return? . 

b If "Yes," has It filed a Form 990-T for this year? If "No," provide an explanation in Schedule 0 . 
4a At any time dUring the calendar year, did the organization have an interest In, or a signature or other authority 

over, a financial account In a foreign country (such as a bank account, seCUrities account. or other financial 
account)? 

b If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country- ... ~~~ .......................................................... . 
See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TO F 90-22 1, Report of Foreign Bank 
and Financial Accounts 

5a Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction at any time dUring the tax year? . 
b Old any taxable party notify the organization that it was or IS a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? 
c If "Yes" to line 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T, Disclosure by Tax-Exempt Entity Regarding 

Prohibited Tax Shelter Transaction?. ......... . 
6a Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than $100,000, and did the 

organization soliCit any contributions that were not tax deductible? 

b If "Yes," did the organization Include with every soliCitation an express statement that such contributions or 
gifts were not tax deductible? 

7 Organizations that may receive deductible contributions under section 170(c). 
a Old the organization receive a payment in excess of $75 made partly as a contnbutlon and partly for goods 

and services provided to the payor? 

b If "Yes," did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services provided? . 

c Old the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which It was 
required to file Form 8282? 

d If "Yes," indicate the number of Forms 8282 filed dunng the year 

e Old the organization, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal 
benefit contract? . 

f Did the organization, dUring the year, pay premiums, directly or Indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 
g For all contributions of qualified Intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8899 as reqUired? . 

h For contributions of cars, boats, airplanes, and other vehicles, did the organlzatJon file a Form 1098-C as 
reqUired? 

8 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds and section 509(a)(3) supporting 
organizations. Old the supporting organization, or a donor adVised fund maintained by 
organization, have excess bUSiness holdings at any time dunng the year? . 

9 Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds. 
a Did the organization make any taxable distributions under section 4966? . 
b Old the organization make a distnbutlon to a donor, donor adVisor, or related person? 

10 Section 501(c)(7) organizations. Enter: 
a Initiation fees and capital contnbutJons included on Part VIII, line 12. . 
b Gross receipts, Included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, for pubhc use of club facilities 

11 Section 501 (c)(12) organizations. Enter: 
a Gross Income from members or shareholders . . . . . 

b Gross income from other sources (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources against 
amounts due or received from them) . . . . . . 

12a Section 4947(a){1) non-exempt charitable trusts. Is the organization filing Form 990 in Ii 
b If "Yes," enter the amount of tax-exem Interest received or accrued dunn the year. 

Page 5 

Form 990 (2009) 
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Form 990 (2009) Page 6 
.#11. Governance, Management, and Disclosure For each "Yes" response to lines 2 through 7b be/ow, and 

for a "No" response to Ime 8a, 8b, or lOb below, descrtbe the cIrcumstances, processes, or changes in 
Schedule O. See mstructlons. 

ction A. Governin ement 

1 a Enter the number of voting members of the governing body 
b Enter the number of voting members that are Independent 

2 Old any officer, director. trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relationship with I-"-''''''';'JEZ'''''-'''.­

any other officer, director, trustee, or key employee? 
3 Old the organization delegate control over management duties customarily performed by or under the direct 

supervision of officers, directors or trustees. or key employees to a management company or other person? . 
4 Old the organization make any significant changes to ItS organizational documents since the prior Form 990 was filed? 
5 Old the organization become aware dUring the year of a material diversion of the organization's assets? 
6 Does the organization have members or stockholders? . . 
7a Does the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who may elect one or more members 

of the governing body? 
b Are any deCISions of the governing body subject to approval by members, stockholders, or other persons? . 

8 Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken dUring 
the year by the follOWing 

a The governing body? 
b Each committee With authOrity to act on behalf of the governing body? 

9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed In Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached 
at the Izatlon's address? If the names and addresses in Schedule 0 . 

Section (ThIS SectIOn B requests informatIOn about polIcies not required by the Internal 
Revenue 

10a Does the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? 
b If "Yes." does the organization have written poliCies and procedures governing the actiVities of such chapters, 

affiliates. and branches to ensure their operations are consistent With those of the organization? . 
11 Has the organization proVided a copy of thiS Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the 

form? 
11A Describe In Schedule 0 the process, If any. used by the organization to review thiS Form 990. 
12a Does the organization have a wntten conflict of Interest policy? If "No," go to Ime 13 . 

b Are officers. directors or trustees, and key employees reqUired to disclose annually Interests that could give 
nse to conflicts? 

c Does the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance With the policy? If "Yes," 
describe in Schedule 0 how thiS is done 

13 Does the organization have a wntten whlstleblower policy? 
14 Does the organization have a wntten document retention and destruction policy? . 
15 Old the process for determining compensation of the following persons Include a review and approval by 

Independent persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberalion and deciSion? I_~I __ "-II----' 

a The organization's CEO, Executive Director, or top management offiCial 

b Other officers or key employees of the organization . . 
If "Yes" to line 15a or 15b, deSCribe the process In Schedule O. (See Instructions.) 

16a Did the organization invest In, contribute assets to, or partiCipate In a JOint venture or Similar arrangement 1._~I"-""''':>-I!''''''''J....3 

With a taxable entity dunng the year? . 

b If "Yes," has the organization adopted a wntten policy or procedure reqUlnng the organization to evaluate 
its participation In jOint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and taken steps to safeguard ~~I"-'-'1.-J,?--,-,""'"' 
the lon's ex em status With to such "rr"n,"<>r'l'l<>ntc:,', 

Section C. Disclosure 
17 List the states With which a copy of thiS Form 990 is reqUIred to be filed ~ .'='_~~tt .. _______ .. ______________ .. _________ ...... _____ _ 
18 Section 6104 reqUires an organlzallon to make ItS Forms 1023 (or 1024 If applicable), 990, and 990-T (501 (c)(3)s only) 

available for public Inspection. Indicate how you make these available. Check all that apply. 
o Own webSite 0 Another's webSite !ll Upon request 

19 Descnbe In Schedule 0 whether (and If so, how), the organization makes ItS governing documents, conflict of interest 
policy, and finanCial statements available to the public. 

20 State the name, phYSical address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the books and records of the 
organization ~ !~_'(!-:'('~_~~~~~!_~~_~9~!_~_~_~~_~_~~I~_9~~_,=,_~~~_~~?g_~_~~:?_~?:?_~?~ ___________________________________ _ 

Form 990 (2009) 
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Form 990 (2009) 

':&ii9i1 Compensation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, Highest Compensated 
Employees, and Independent Contractors 

Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees 

Page 7 

1a Complete this table for all persons required to be listed. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the 
organization's tax year. Use Schedule J-2 If additIOnal space IS needed 

• List all of the organization's current officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless of amount 
of compensation. Enter -0- In columns (D), (E), and (F) If no compensation was paid. 

• List all of the organization's current key employees. See instructions for definition of "key employee." 
• List the organization's five current highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee. or key employee) 

who received reportable compensation (Box 5 of Form W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than $100,000 from the 
organization and any related organizations. 

• List all of the organization's fonner officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than 
$100,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations. 

• List all of the organization's fonner directors or trustees that received, In the capacity as a former director or trustee of 
the organization, more than $10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations. 

List persons in the follOWing order: indiVidual trustees or directors, institutional trustees: officers: key employees; highest 
compensated employees, and former such persons 
o Check thiS box If the organization did not compensate any current officer, director, or trustee. 

(A) (8) (e) (0) (E) (F) 

Name and Title Average 
hours per 

week 

JAYLYN HAWKS 
-EXECUTiVe-DiRECTOR------------------------- 40 HRS 

_~~'.<..r; -M~~_I:l_r; __ ------ ---- --- ---- --- ---- -- ----- --- - 4 HRS 
PRESIDENT 

_~~~~r;_T_l:If.'!' _____________ -------- ------------------ 4 HRS 
VICE-PRESIDENT 
SHERI GRIFFITH ------ ------- -- -- ------------ ------- --- -- -------- ------ 4 HRS 
TREASURER 
MARVELEE BREWER 

4HRS 
SECRETARY 
BETH MCCUE 

BOARD MEMBER 
4HRS 

TERESA WYATT-HINES --- ------ -- - _ ... -- --- -- -- _ ... ---- -- --- -...... -- ---- -- -- - --- --'" 
BOARD MEMBER 

4HRS 

BARBARA BROWNING -- -_ ... _ ... -- _ ... -.- --'" -_ ... - --- ---- -- -. -- _ ......... _ ... -- ............ -- -_ ... --- 4HRS 
BOARD MEMBER 
KAREN BARRACLOUGH ............... -_ ...... -_ ...... _ ............ ------ ---_ ............ -- -- - ... -_ ...... -- --"'''' --_ ......... 4HRS 
BOARD MEMBER 

.f 

.f 

.f 

.f 

.f 

.f 

.f 

.f 

.f 

~;j)e 
corrpensatJon 

!rem 
the 

crganzatJon 
(W-211009-MSq 

41,995 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

Reportable 
compensation 

from related 
organlzaliOns 

(W-2/1099-MISCl 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

Estimated 
amount of 

other 
compensation 

from the 
organization 
and related 

organizations 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

Form 990 (2009) 



Form 990 (2009) Page 8 

l:F.Tia'. II Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees (contmued) 
(A) (8) (C) (D) (E) (F) 

Name and Mle Average Position (check aU that apply) ~e Reportable Esllmated 
hours per Q a " 0 " "':I: ." cxrrper;;aIlO"l compensation amount of 

week ~ :t '" -5<g. ~ from from related other 
9-< (; '< 3 

~ '" the organizations compensation ~g. g all ~ 
(5 3 ~- ag<n2alrc.n rt'/-2J1099-MISC) from the -QI "0 0- <DC) " 0 {W-211009-MSQ organrzat,on ~ - E!- o 

2 '< 3 
2" <D and related 

~ 
co "0 

'" organizations !a " lE I 

1b Total ~ 41,995 NONE NONE 

2 Total number of Individuals (tncludlng but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 in 
reportable compensation from the organization ~ 

3 Old the organization list any former officer, director or trustee, key employee, or highest compensated 
employee on line 1 a? If "Yes," complete Schedule J for such mdlvidual 1---'3:---,~........j"""'...,. 

4 For any individual listed on line 1 a, IS the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from 
the organization and related organizations greater than $150,OOO? If "Yes," complete Schedule J for such 
mdlvldual 

5 Old any person listed on line 1 a receive or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization for 
services rendered to the organization? If "Yes," complete Schedule J for such person 

Section B. Independent Contractors 

4 ./ 
.... .. 'c -----

5 ./ 

1 Complete this table for your five highest compensated Independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of 
compensation from the organization. 

(A) (8) (C) 
Name and busrness address Descrrptlon of servrces Compensallon 

NONE 

2 Total number of Independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who received . \ ""-'~' . tl 
"" ... ~.j~' 

more than $100,000 In compensation from the organization ~ NONE ~ :' :''(" .t,," ~ 

Form 990 (2009) 



Fonn 990 (2009) Page 9 
1:F.Ti.'J .1 Statement of Revenue 

I 
(A) (B) (C) (0) 

Total revenue Related or Unrelated Revenue 
I ~ exempt business excluded from tax 
( function revenue under sections 
I revenue 512 513 or 514 
"'rn 1a Federated campaigns 1a -.. cc;: 
e!:;:' 

b Membership dues. 1b 
01 0 
.E 

C Fundralsing events 1c 25,539 
~~ 
m.!!! d Related organizations 1d 
en 'E e Govemment grants (contributions). 1e 386,020 .' c'-
0'" .- -. f All other contnbutlons. gifts. grants. "at ,Sfj and similar amounts not Included above 1f 95,845 So 
cog 9 Noncash contnbutions Included In lines 1 a,l f S Oc: -----.----------
(,Jill h Total. Add lines 1a-1f ~ 507,404 

CI> Business Code 
:::J c 

2a .. 
> .--._--------------------.----------------
CI> a: b ------------------------------------------
B C 
~ ------------------------------------------
J$ d -------------------------------------.-._. 
E e .--------------.-.------------------------E ... f All other program service revenue e 

9 Total. Add !tnes 2a-2f ~ " ,l a. .- .. 
" ' 

3 Investment income (including dividends, Interest, and 
other similar amounts) ~ 581 581 

4 Income from Investment of tax-exempt bond proceeds ~ 

5 Royalties. ~ 

(I) Real (II) Personal " . " ~ .. '. - - , .. , . ,...~" - , . , ' , 
" : : "> .,'! •• ~'t .;., 

6a Gross Rents ..... ~ - .. L ' . " >' : ; " , ' . '.. "' 
, 

- . , 
b Less: rental expenses < , ; 

"' 
c Rental Income or (loss) " e " ;~~ " - . 
d Net rental Income or (loss) ~ 

7a Ga;s amrt fran~es d (I) Securlt'es (II) Olher } " 
.. / .... c' " -

~cth;rttm IrMrtay 

b Less. oost or ethEr OOsts I . 

arc! sales expen;es 
c Gain or (loss) 
d Net gain or (loss) ~ 

Q) 
8a Gross Income from fundralslng :l 

t: events (not Including $ ............. -Q) 
> of contributions reported on line 1 c) " 

: 
Q) , . ; 

a:: See Part IV, line 18 e, 

a .,' 
~ " : ... t1t. ' '. 
Q) 

b Less: direct expenses b "';-'.; .r:. > . . . .. 
0 c Net income or (loss) from fund raising events , ~ 

, ; # ~ 9a Gross Income from gaming activities. r - ; i :'1 '''': . ~ 
See Part IV, line 19 a 

: ,;~t· -, ~j~' ~:r;'" 
b Less: dIrect expenses. b 

' > . " - " 
" 

c Net income or (loss) from gaming aclivltles ~ 

10a Gross sales of inventory, less 
' . :", .> . : ' .. , ~ 

returns and allowances a . , , 

b Less: cost of goods sold b ,---f--
c Net Income or (loss) from sales of Inventory ~ 

Miscellaneous Revenue BUSiness Code 1 -
11a ......... _----_._------ ...... ---- .... -----. 

b _.-------._-----._.-------.----------_._--
c _.------._.----'._.----.-.-.------ .. ------
d All other revenue 

e Total. Add lines 11 a-11 d ~ 
12 Total revenue. See instructions ~ 507985 581 

Form 990 (2009) 



Form 990 (2009) Page 10 

IUMlfj Statement of Functional Expenses 
Section 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) organizations must complete all columns. 

All other organizations must complete column (A) but are not required to complete columns (B), (e), and (0). 

Do not include amounts reported on lines 6b, 
7b, Bb, 9b, and 10b of Part VIII. 

1 Grants and other assIstance to governments and 
organIzations in the U.S. See Part IV. line 21 

2 Grants and other assistance to individuals in 
the U.S. See Part IV, line 22 

3 Grants and other assistance to governments. 
organizations. and indiViduals outside the 
US See Part IV. lines 15 and 16 

4 Benefits paid to or for members . 

5 Compensation of current officers, directors, 
trustees, and key employees 

6 Compensation not Included above, to disqualified 
persons (as defined under section 4958(n(1)) and 
persons desOlbed In section 4958(c)(3)(B) 

7 Other salaries and wages 

8 Pension plan contributions (Include section 401 (k) 
and section 403(b) employer contnbutions) . 

9 Other employee benefits 
10 Payroll taxes 
11 Fees for selVlces (non-employees). 

a Management 
b Legal. 
c Accounting 
d LobbYing 
e Professional fundraising services. See Part IV, line 17 
f Investment management fees 
g Other. 

12 Advertising and promotion. 
13 Office expenses 
14 Information technology 
15 Royalties 
16 Occupancy. 
17 Travel 

18 Payments of travel or entertainment expenses 
for any federal, state, or local public offiCials 

19 Conferences, conventions, and meellngs 
20 Interest 
21 Payments to affiliates 
22 Depreciation, depletion, and amortization. 
23 Insurance 

24 Other expenses Itemize expenses not 
covered above (Expenses grouped together 
and labeled miscellaneous may not exceed 
5% of total expenses shown on line 25 below) 

a ~~~~.I!I.~~ ..................................... . 
b ~':l.~~~~~~ ..................................... . 
c ~~.~~~~.~.~!!1.~!~T.~~~~.~~ ................ . 
d ~!~.~~~.~~.~~.l!~ .......................... .. 
e ................................................. . 
f All other expenses .......................... .. 

25 Total functional expenses. Add lines 1 through 241 
26 Joint costs. Check here ~ 0 II lollowtng 

SOP 98-2. Complete this line only if the 
organization reported in column (B) JOint costs 
from a combined educational campaign and 
lund raising soliCitation 

(A) 
Tolal expenses 

41,995 

199,597 

19,529 
24,816 

6,421 

70,472 
2,339 
4,146 

1,736 

6,807 
1,618 

18,882 
8,103 

6,705 
13,768 

5,328 
2,048 

434,310 

(B) 
Program service 

expenses 

41,995 

199,597 

19,529 
24,816 

4,816 

70,472 
603 

4,146 

1,736 

6,807 
1,618 

18,882 
7,698 

6,705 
11,672 

5,328 
1,948 

428,368 

Ic) 
Managemenl and 
Qeneral expenses 

1,605 

405 

100 

2,110 

(0) 
Fundralslng 
expenses 

1,736 

2096 

3,832 

Form 990 (2009) 



Form 990 (2009) Page 11 

2 
3 
4 

5 

6 

III 7 ... 
III 
III 8 III « 9 

10a 

b 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 

III 21 III 

~ 22 :c 
cu 
:J 

23 
24 
25 
26 

Ul 
III 
U 
r::: 
cu 27 
"i 
al 28 

" 29 r::: 
:J 

u.. ... 
0 
III 30 ... 
III 
Ul 31 III « ... 32 
III 33 z 

34 

Cash-non-Interest-beanng . . . . . 
Savings and temporary cash Investments . 
Pledges and grants receivable, net. . . 
Accounts receivable. net . . . . . . 

Receivables from current and former officers. directors, trustees. key 
employees, and highest compensated employees. Complete Part II of 
Schedule L. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Receivables from other disqualified persons (as defined under section 
4958(f)(1)) and persons described In section 4958(c)(3)(8). Complete 
Part II of Schedule L. . . . . 

Notes and loans receivable, net 
Inventories for sale or use. . . 
Prepaid expenses and deferred charges 
Land. buildings, and eqUipment. cost or r1;;..;0;.;:;a+-____ ~;;.,..:..=..:.. 
other basIs Complete Part VI of Schedule D 

(A) 
Beglnnrng of year 

(S) 
End of year 

Less: accumulated depreciation. . . . L.1.:..;0:.:b::..L. ____ ..:.=.=-=f-___ --.:=J..::..::~...:.=:=+-----=.::.=;:..:...:... 
Investments-publicly traded secuntles 
Investments-other securities See Part IV. line 11 
Investments- program-related See Part IV, line 11 
Intangible assets . . . 
Other assets. See Part IV, line 11 
Total assets. Add lines 1 

Accounts payable and accrued expenses . 
Grants payable 
Deferred revenue 
Tax-exempt bond liabilities 
Escrow or custodial account liability Complete Part IV of Schedule D 
Payables to current and former officers, directors. trustees, key 
employees, highest compensated employees. and disqualified 
persons Complete Part II of Schedule L . . . . . . . . 

Secured mortgages and notes payable to unrelated third parties 
Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelated third parties 
Other liabilities Complete Part X of Schedule D 
Total liabilities. Add lines 17 25. . . . . . . 

Organizations that follow SFAS 117, check here ~ 
complete lines 27 through 29, and lines 33 and 34. 

Unrestricted net assets. . . . 
Temporarily restricted net assets. . . . 
Permanently restricted net assets 
Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here ~ 0 
and complete lines 30 through 34 . 

Capital stock or trust prinCipal. or current funds . . . . . . . 
Paid-In or capital surplus, or land. bUilding, or equipment fund 
Retained earnings. endowment, accumulated income, or other funds 
Total net assets or fund balances . . . . 
Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances 

Form 990 (2009) 



Form 990 (2009) 

Accounting method used to prepare the Form 990: 0 Cash 121 Accrual 0 Other 

If the organization changed Its method of accounting from a pnor year or checked "Other," explain In 
Schedule O. 

2a Were the organization's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an Independent accountant? . 
b Were the organization's financial statements audited by an Independent accountant? .... 
c If "Yes" to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight of 

the audit, reView, or compilation of Its financial statements and selection of an independent accountant? . . 
If the organization changed either Its oversight process or selection process dunng the tax year, explain In 
Schedule 0 

d If "Yes" to line 2a or 2b, check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were 
issued on a consolidated basIs, separate basIs. or both: 

IZl Separate basIs 0 Consolidated basIs 0 Soth consolidated and separate basIs 
3a As a result of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth In 

the Single Audit Act and OMS Circular A-133? . . . . . . . . . . . . 
b If "Yes," did the organization undergo the reqUired audit or audits? If the organization did not undergo the 

Page 12 

Ulred audit or audits in Schedule 0 and describe taken to 0 such audits 3b N A 

Form 990 (2009) 



SCHEDULE A 
(Form 990 or 990-EZ) 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Public Charity Status and Public Support 
Complete if the organization is a section 501 (c)(3) organization or a section 

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust. 

~ Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ. ~ See separate Instructions. 

OMS No 1545-0047 

~@09 
Open to Public 

Inspection 
Name of the organization Employer Identification number 

The organization IS not a prrvate foundation because It is. (For lines 1 through 11, check only one box.) 
1 0 A church, convention of churches, or association of churches descrrbed in section 170(b)(1)(A)(i). 
2 0 A school descrrbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). (Attach Schedule E) 
3 0 A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization descrrbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). 

0494681 

4 0 A medical research organrzatlon operated In conjunction with a hospital descrrbed in section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii). Enter the 
hospital's name, City, and state' . __________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

5 0 An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit descrrbed rn 
section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv). (Complete Part 11.) 

6 0 A federal, state, or local government or governmental unit descrrbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(v). 

7 III An organization that normally receives a substanttal part of Its support from a governmental unit or from the general publrc 
descrrbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Complete Part 11.) 

8 0 A communrty trust descrrbed In section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Cornplete Part II.) 
9 0 An organizatIOn that normally receives: (1) more than 3313 % of Its support from contnbutlons, membership fees, and gross 

receipts from activities related to Its exempt functions-subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33'/3 % of Its 
support from gross investment income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from bUSinesses 
acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975. See section 509(a)(2). (Complete Part "') 

10 0 An organizatIOn organrzed and operated exclUSively to test for publrc safety. See section 509(a)(4). 
11 0 An organization organized and operated exclUSively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the 

purposes of one or more publrcly supported organizations descrrbed In section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). See section 
509(a){3). Check the box that descnbes the type of supporting organization and complete Irnes 11 e through 11 h. 

a 0 Type I b 0 Type II c 0 Type III-Functionally Integrated d 0 Type IIl-other 
e 0 By checking thiS box, I certify that the organization is not controlled directly or indirectly by one or more disqualified 

persons other than foundation managers and other than one or more publicly supported organizations descrrbed In section 
509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). 

f If the organization received a written determination from the IRS that It is a Type I, Type II, or Type III supporting 
organization, check this box 0 

9 Since August 17, 2006, has the organization accepted any gift or contnbutlon from any of the 
follOWing persons? 

(i) A person who directly or Indirectly controls, either alone or together with persons descnbed In (II) Yes No 

and (III) below, the governing body of the supported organization? 11g~) 

(ii) A family member of a person descnbed In (I) above? 11g(ii) 

(iii) A 35% controlled entity of a person descnbed in (I) or (II) above? . 11g(rri) 

h ProVide the following Information about the supported organlzatlon(s). 
(I) Name of supported (II) EIN Ilil) Type of organization (IV) Is the organization (v) Did you notify (VI) Is the IVII) Amount of 

organization (described on lines t-9 In col II) listed In your the organization In organization In col support 
above or IRC section governing document? COl (I) of your (i) organrzed In the 
Isee Instructions» support? US? 

Yes No Yes No Yes No 

-. '\ . ~ -. ~, 

: .. 
" -, , 

.1 ' 
. .' ' I, !, .... 

'-: 
Total ' ". ~ ... J 

I, " 
" 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act NotIce, see the Instructions for 
Form 990 or 990-EZ. 

Cat No 11285F Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 



Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-El) 2009 Page 2 
'4MIII Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) 

checked the box on line or 8 of Part I. 

GiftS. grants. contrrbutlons, and 
membership fees received. (Do not 
Include any ·unusual grants ") 

2 Tax revenues levied for the organlzatron's 
benefit and either paid to or expended on 
ItS behalf 

3 The value of services or facilities 
furnished by a governmental unit to the 
organization without charge 

4 Total. Add lines 1 through 3 

5 The portion of total contrrbutlons by each 
person (other than a governmental unit or 
publrcly supported organization) Included 
on Irne 1 that exceeds 2% of the amount 
shown on Irne 11 . column (~ . . 

6 Public Subtract Irne 5 from 

Sf BTtlS rt eClon oa uppo 
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) .. 

7 Amounts from line 4 

8 Gross Income from Interest, dividends, 
payments received on securrtles loans, 
rents, royalties and Incorne from similar 
sources 

9 Net Income from unrelated bUSiness 
activities, whether or not the bUSiness IS 
regularly carrred on 

10 Other Income Do not Include gain or 
loss from the sale of capital assets 
(Explain In Part IV) 

11 Total support. Add lines 7 through 10 

12 Gross receipts from related activities, etc 

(a) 2005 

430,739 

893 

, 

(see Instructions) 

(b) 2006 (c) 2007 (d) 2008 (e) 2009 (t) Total 

387,631 403,801 401,386 507,404 2,130,961 

2,074 1,930 1,184 581 6,662 

l<@:"~~ ~:~~J;!;-~ ~i~~~." f1~' «~~~::~ 2.137,623 

12 I 
13 First five years. If the Form 990 IS for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501 (c)(3) 

organization, check thiS box and stop here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~ 0 
Section C. Com utation of Public Su ort Percenta e 
14 Public support percentage for 2009 (line 6, column m divided by line 11, column m) 99.68 % 

15 Publrc support percentage from 2008 Schedule A, Part II, line 14 99.68 % 

16a 33Y3% support test-2009.lf the organization did not check the box on Irne 13, and Irne 14 IS 33%% or more, check thiS box 
and stop here. The organization qualrfles as a publrcly supported organization .. [2J 

b 33Y3 % support test-2008. If the organization did not check a box on Irne 13 or 16a, and Irne 15 IS 33'h % or more, check thiS 
box and stop here. The organization qualrfles as a publrcly supported organization. . .. 0 

17a 10%-facts-and-clrcumstances test-2009. If the organrzatlon did not check a box on line 13, 16a, or 16b, and Irne 14 IS 10% or 
more, and If the organrzatlon meets the "facts-and-clrcumstances" test, check thiS box and stop here. Explain In Part IV how the 
organrzatron meets the "facts-and-clrcumstances" test The organization qualrfles as a publrcly supported organization . ." 0 

b 10%-facts-and-circumstances test-2008. If the organization did not check a box on Irne 13, 16a, 16b, or 17a, and line 15 IS 10% or 
more, and If the organization meets the "facts-and-clrcumstances" test, check thiS box and stop here Explain In Part IV how the 
organization meets the "facts-and-clrcumstances" test The organization qualrfles as a publicly supported organrzatlon .. 0 

18 Private foundation. If the organlzatron did not check a box on Irne 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b. check thiS box and see Instructions" 0 

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 



Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 

1::IMliil Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2) 
(Complete only if you checked the box on line 9 of Part I.) 

Section A. Public Support 
Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) ~ (a) 2005 (b) 2006 (c) 2007 (d) 2008 

1 GiftS, grants, contributions, and 
membership fees received (Do not Include 
any "unusual grants ") 

2 Gross receipts from admiSSions. merchandise 
sold or services performed, or facIlities 
furnished In any activity that IS related to the 
organization's tax-exempt purpose . 

3 Gross receipts from actlvilies that are not an 
unrelated trade or business under section 513 

4 Tax revenues levied for the organization's 
benefit and either paid to or expended on 
ItS behalf 

5 The value of services or facIlities 
furnished by a governmental unit to the 
organization without charge 

6 Total. Add lines 1 through 5 

7a Amounts Included on lines 1, 2, and 3 
received from disqualified persons 

b Amounts Included on lines 2 and 3 received 
from other than disqualified persons that 
exceed the greater of $5,000 or 1 % of the 
amount on line 13 for the year 

c Add lines 7a and 7b 

:j} ';'" ~, '0 ~ ·1. 
.;;, ./r ,." , 

':~~:~:.::; 8 Public support (Subtract line 7c from .. , ~ J .,. ;v 
":',., .~~ 

line 6) 'J .... '. , , . .' . 
Section B. Total Support 

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginnrng in) ~ (a) 2005 (b) 2006 (c) 2007 (d) 2008 

9 Amounts from line 6 
10a Gross Income from Interest, dividends, 

payments received on seCUrities loans, 
rents, royalties and Income from similar 
sources 

b Unrelated bUSiness taxable Income (less 
section 511 taxes) from bUSinesses 
acquired after June 30, 1975 

c Add lines lOa and lOb 
11 Net Income from unrelated bUSiness 

activities not Included In line lOb, 
whether or not the bUSiness IS regularly 
carned on 

12 Other Income Do not Include gain or 
loss from the sale of capital assets 
(Explain In Part IV) 

13 Total support. (Add lines 9, 10c, 11, 
and 12) 

Page 3 

(e) 2009 (f) Total 

, ~ \' 'r'. ~,i~ 
~ ,", :t.t \ 1:... '.l. 

:< '~.~j . ~ 

(e) 2009 (f) Total 

14 First five years. If the Form 990 IS for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501 (c)(3) 
organization, check thiS box and stop here . ....................... ~ 0 

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage 

15 Public support percentage for 2009 (line 8, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f)) % 
16 Public su ort percenta e from 2008 Schedule A, Part III, line 15 0/0 

Section D. Computation of Investment Income Percentage 

17 Investment income percentage for 2009 (line 10c, column (f) diVided by line 13, column (f)) . % 

18 Investment income percentage from 2008 Schedule A, Part III, line 17 % 

19a 33'13 % support tests-2009. If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 is more than 33'/3 %, and line 
17 IS not more than 33Va %, check thiS box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~ 0 

b 33% % support tests-2008. If the organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 IS more than 33'13 %, and 
line 18 IS not more than 33'13 %, check thiS box and stop here. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~ 0 

20 Private foundation. If the organization did not check a box on line 14, 19a, or 19b, check thiS box and see instructions ~ 0 
Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 



SCHEDULE D 
(Form 990) 

De[l3nmcnl 01 the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Supplemental Financial Statements 
• Complete If the organizatIOn answered "Yes," to Form 990, 

Part IV, hne 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, or 12. 

• Attach to Form 990 .• See separate Instructions. 

OMS No 1545-0047 

~@09 
Open to Public 
Inspection 

Name of the organozatlon Employer identification number 
SEEKHAVEN FAMILY CRISIS CENTER, INC. 87 : 0494681 

Organizations Maintaining Donor Advised Funds or Other Similar Funds or Accounts. Complete if 
the organrzatlon answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 6. N/A 

(a) Donor advised funds (b) Funds and other accounts 

1 Total number at end of year 
2 Aggregate contnbutlons to (dunng year) 
3 Aggregate grants from (dunng year) 
4 Aggregate value at end of year 

5 Old the organization Inform all donors and donor advisors In wntlng that the assets held In donor advised 
funds are the organlzatlon's property, subject to the organization's exclusive legal control? . DYes D No 

6 Old the organization Inform all grantees, donors, and donor advisors In wntlng that grant funds can be 
used only for chantable purposes and not for the benefit of the donor or donor advisor, or for any other 
purpose conferring Impermissible private benefit? DYes D No 

I@lil Conservation Easements. Complete If the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, hne 7. N /A 

Purpose(s) of conservation easements held by the organization (check all that apply) 
o Preservallon of land for public use (e g , recreation or pleasure) 0 Preservation of an hlstoncally Important land area 
o Protection of natural habitat 0 Preservation of a certified histOriC structure 
o Preservation of open space 

2 Complete lines 2a through 2d If the organization held a qualified conservation contribution In the form of a conservation 
easement on the last day of the tax year. 

a Total number of conservation easements. 
b Total acreage restricted by conservation easements 
c Number of conservation easements on a certified histOriC structure Included In (a) 
d Number of conservation easements Included In (c) acqUired after 8/17/06 . 

3 Number of conservation easements modified, transferred, released, extingUished, or terminated by the organization dunng 
the tax year. __ __ __ __ __ __ __ _ __ 

4 Number of states where property subject to conservation easement IS located • ________________ __ 

5 Does the organization have a written policy regarding the penodlc mOnitoring, Inspection, handling of 
Violations. and enforcement of the conservation easements It holds? DYes D No 

6 Staff and volunteer hours devoted to monltonng, Inspecting, and enforcing conservation easements dUring the year 

• 
7 Amount of expenses Incurred In mOnitOring, Inspecting, and enforcing conservation easements dUring the year 

.$ 

8 Does each conservation easement reported on line 2(d) above satisfy the reqUirements of section 
170(h)(4)(8)(1) and section 170(h)(4)(8)(1I)? . DYes D No 

9 In Part XIV, descnbe how the organization reports conservation easements In ItS revenue and expense statement, and 
balance sheet, and Include, If applicable, the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that deSCribes 
the organization's accounting for conservation easements. 

I@IIII Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets. 
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, hne 8 N / A 

1a If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116, not to report In ItS revenue statement and balance sheet works of 
art, histOrical treasures, or other Similar assets held for public exhibition, education. or research In furtherance of public service, 
prOVide, In Part XIV, the text of the footnote to ItS financial statements that deSCribes these Items_ 

b If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116, to report In ItS revenue statement and balance sheet works of art, 
historical treasures, or other Similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research In furtherance of public service, 
proVide the follOWing amounts relating to these Items: 
Ii) Revenues Included In Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 
(ii) Assets Included In Form 990, Part X . 

.• $ ------------------------

.• S ______________________ __ 

2 If the organization received or held works of art, histOrical treasures, or other Similar assets for finanCial gain, prOVide the 
follOWing amounts reqUired to be reported under SFAS 116 relating to these Items. 

a Revenues Included In Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 • $ --- ---- - -- - ---- - -
b Assets Included In Form 990, Part X • $ ------------------------

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Cal No 522830 Schedule 0 (Fonn 990) 2009 

---- - ------------------------



Schedule 0 (Form 990) 2009 Page 2 
':mill" Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets (continued) 

3 Using the organization's acquIsition, acceSSion, and other records, check any of the following that are a significant use of ItS 
collecllon Items (check all that apply) 

a 0 Public exhibition 
bO 
c 0 

Scholarly research 
Preservation for future generations 

d 0 
e 0 

Loan or exchange programs 
Other ............................................. . 

4 Provide a description of the organizatIOn's collections and explain how they further the organization'S exempt purpose In 

Part XIV. 

5 Dunng the year, did the organization solicit or receive donations of art, hlstoncal treasures, or other similar 
assets to be sold to raise funds rather than to be maintained as part of the organization's collection? . 0 Yes 0 No 

':milr' Escrow and Custodial Arrangements. Complete If the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part 
IV, line 9, or reported an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21. N / A 

1a Is the organization an agent, trustee, custodian or other Intermediary for contributions or other assets not 
Included on Form 990, Part X? . 0 Yes 0 No 

b If "Yes," explain the arrangement In Part XIV and complete the following table' 
Amount 

c Beginning balance 1c 

d Additions dunng the year 1d 
1e 
1f 

e Dlstnbutlons dunng the year 
f Ending balance 

2a Old the organization Include an amount on Form 990. Part X, line 21? 0 Yes 0 No 
b If "Yes," explain the arrangement In Part XIV. 

Endowment Funds. Complete If the or anizatlon answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 10. N / A 
(a) Current year (b) Prior year (c) Two years back (d) Three years bacK (e) Four years back 

1a Beginning of year balance. 
b Contnbutlons . 
c Net Investment earnings, gains, 

and losses. . 

d Grants or scholarships 

e Other expenditures for faCIlities 
and programs . 

f Administrative expenses 
9 End of year balance . 

2 PrOVide the estimated percentage of the year end balance held as' 
a Board deSignated or quasI-endowment ................ % 
b Permanent endowment ................ % 
c Term endowment .............. % 

'.';0, , 
" 

t:.l. ' " j _ • ~ 

3a Are there endowment funds not In the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the 
organization by' 
(i) unrelated organizations 
(ii) related organizations 

b If "Yes" to 3a(II), are the related organizations listed as reqUIred on Schedule R? 
4 Descnbe In Part XIV the Intended uses of the organization's endowment funds. . . Investments-Land, Buildings, and Equipment. See Form 990, Part X, line 10 . 

Descnphon of Investment (a) COSI or other baSIS (b) Cost Of other (e) Accumulated 
(Investment) baSIS (other) depreCiation 

1a Land 40000 

b BUildings 160.930 77 ZB.3 
c Leasehold Improvements 104962 633U 

d EqUipment . . . . . . .. . 6a 196 _5769.6 
e Other WORK-.IN-PROGRESS 80638 

Total. Add lines 1a through 1e (Column (d) must equal Form 990, Part X, column (B), Ime 10(c)) .. 

Yes No 
3a(il 

3a(ii) 
3b 

(d) Book value 

40000 
83.147 
41629 
11.500 
80638 

Schedule 0 (Form 990) 2009 



2009 

(a) Descnptlon 01 secunty Or category 
(Including name of secunty) 

Financial derivatives 
Closely-held equity Interests 

(b) Book value 

Page 3 

Ie) Method 01 valuation 
Cost or end-ol-year market value 

Other .---------------------------------.-------.-----t---------+-------------------
.-- ...................................................... 1---------+-----------------
.... -... -.......... -........................... 1---------+-----------------
......................................................... 1---------+-----------------
............. - .................. - .. - ........ 1---------+-----------------
.. -..................................................... t----------t------------------
........................................................ t-----------+---------------------
........................................................ +----------1------------------
........................................................ +----------1------------------

line 13. 
(a) Description 01 Inveslment type (b) Book value Ie) Melhod of valuallon 

Cost or end·of-year markel value 

2. FIN 48 Footnote. In Part XIV, provide the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that reports the 
organization's Itability for uncertain lax poslltons under FIN 48. 

Schedule 0 (Form 990) 2009 



Schedule D (Form 990) 2009 

Total revenue (Form 990, Part VIII, column (A), line 12) 
Total expenses (Form 990, Part IX, column (A), line 25) 
Excess or (deficit) for the year Subtract line 2 from line 1 

4 Net unrealized gains (losses) on Investments 
5 Donated services and use of facilities 

6 
7 
8 

. . ..... 
J;N - K,Il'fD , D.ol'fA'rr.ol'fS 

1 
2 

Total revenue, gains, and other support per audited financial statements , 
Amounts Included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12' 

a Net unrealized gains on Investments 
b Donated services and use of facilities 
c Recoveries of prior year grants 
d Other (DeSCribe In Part XIV) 
e Add lines 2a through 2d 

3 Subtract line 2e from line 1 
4 Amounts Included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, but not on line l' 

a Investment expenses not Included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b 
bOther (Descnbe In Part XIV.) . 
c Add lines 4a and 4b 

5 

1 Total expenses and losses per audited financial statements 
2 Amounts Included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part IX, line 25: 

a Donated services and use of facilities 
b Prior year adjustments . 
c Other losses . 
d Other (Descnbe In Part XIV.) 
e Add lines 2a through 2d 

3 Subtract line 2e from line 1 
4 Amounts Included on Form 990, Part IX, line 25, but not on line 1: 

b 
c 

5 Total ex 

Complete thiS part to provide the deSCriptions reqUired for Part II, lines 3,5, and 9, Part III, lines 1a and 4; Part IV, lines 1b 
and 2b, Part V, line 4; Part X, line 2; Part XI, line 8; Part XII, lines 2d and 4b, and Part XIII, lines 2d and 4b Also complete 

Page 4 

!~~~.P.~~ .t~ .I?~?~I!=!~. ~~Y. ~.~~.I!I.C!,:.~I. ~':1!?!~.~~I?':1 ... _. ____ . __ .. __ . __ ..... _ .. _. _________ . _ ...... __ .. _ ._ .. _. _ .. ____ .... __ . _ .. _. __ ...... _ .. __ .. _. __ 
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SCHEDULE G 
(Form 990 or 990-EZ) 

DePilr1menl of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue ServlCQ 

Supplemental Information Regarding 
Fundraising or Gaming Activities 

Complete If the organizabon answered ''Yes'' to Form 990, Part IV, hnes 17, 18, or 19, or of the 
organization en1ered more than $15,000 on Form 990-EZ. hne 6a 

~ Attach to Fonn 990 or Fonn 990-EZ. ~ See separate instructions 

OMB No 1545-0047 

~@09 
Open To Public 
Inspection 

Name of Ihe organlzallon Employer idenb"catlon number 

SEEKHAVEN FAMILY CRISIS CENTER, INC. 87 : 0494681 

'UM·I Fundraising Activities. Complete If the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 17. 
Form 990-EZ filers are not reqUired to complete this part. 

1 IndIcate whether the organization raised funds through ~ of the follOWing activities. Check all that apply. 

a 0 Mall soliCitations e ILl SoliCitation of non-government grants 

b 121 Internet and email soliCitations f III Sollcltallon of government grants 

c 0 Phone solicitations 9 III Special fundraising events 
d 0 In-person solicitations 

2a Old the organization have a wntten or oral agreement with any Individual (inclUding officers, directors, trustees 
or key employees listed In Form 990, Part VII) or entity In connection with professional fundralslng services? 0 Yes III No 

b If "Yes," list the ten highest paid Individuals or entities (fundralsers) pursuant to agreements under which the fundralser IS 
to be compensated at least $5,000 by the organization. N / A 

(I) Name of Individual (iI) Achvlly (Ih) Old fundralser have (IV) Gross recelpls (v) Amounl paid 10 (vi) Amounl paid to 
or entity (fund raiser} cuslody or control of from activity (or relamed by) (or retained by) 

conlrlbutlons? fundralser listed '" organization 
col (I) 

Yes No 

Total .~ 

3 List all states In which the organization IS registered or licensed to solicit funds or has been notified It is exempt from 
registration or licensing. 

UTAH 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Cat No 50083H Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-Ell 2009 



Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 Page 2 
IUMIII Fundraising Events. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 18, or reported 

more than $15,000 on Form 990-EZ, line 6a List events with gross receipts greater than $5,000. 

Ql 
::I 
C 
Ql 
> 
Ql 
a: 

<Il 
Ql 
en 
c 
Ql 
0. x 

W 

U 
~ 

£5 

Ql 
::I 
C 
Ql 
> 
Ql 
a: 

en 
Ql 
en 
c 
Ql 
0. 
x 
w 
U 
Ql .... 
£5 

1 <?Loss receipts . 

2 Less: Charitable 
contributions 

3 Gross Income (line 1 
minus line 2) 

4 Cash prizes 

5 Noncash pnzes 

6 Rent/facility costs 

7 Food and beverages 

8 Entertainment. 

9 Other direct expenses 

(a) Event #1 

DINNER/AUCTION 
(evenl type) 

25539 

21,707 

3832 

1,021 

2,811 

(b) Event #2 

(even I Iype) 

(e) Other events 

(Iotal number) 

(d) Total events 
(add col (a) through 

col (e» 

10 Direct expense summary. Add lines 4 through 9 in column (d) . ~ 3,832) 
11 Net Income summary. Combine line 3, column (d), and line 10. ~ NONE 

Gaming. Complete If the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 19, or reported more 
than $15,000 on Form 990-EZ, line 6a. N 

1 Gross revenue 

2 Cash pnzes 

3 Noncash pnzes 

4 Rent/facility costs 

5 Other direct 

6 Volunteer labor 

(a) Bingo 

DYes 
o No 

% 

(b) Pull tabsltnstant 
bingo/progressive bingo 

DYes 
o No 

% 

7 Direct expense summary. Add lines 2 through 5 in column (d) 

8 Net Combine line 1, column d, and line 7 

(c) Other gaming 

DYes 
o No 

% 

(d) Total gaming (add 
col (a) through col (e» 

-'. ... 
j ~ ••••• '+-.."'J 

9 Enter the state(s) in which the organization operates gaming activities: ______________________________________ _ 

a Is the organization licensed to operate gaming activIties In each of these states? . 
b If "No," explain 

10a Were any of the organization's gaming licenses revoked, suspended or terminated dUring the tax year? 
b If "Yes," explain: 

11 Does the organization operate gaming aclivitles With nonmembers? 
12 Is the organization a grantor, or trustee of a trust or a member of a partnership or other enllty 

formed to administer c 

Schedule G (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2009 



Schedule G (Fonn 990 or 2009 

13 Indicate the percentage of gaming activity operated In: 
a The organization's facility . 
b An outside faCility 

14 Enter the name and address of the person who prepares the organization's gaming/special events books 
and records. 

Name .. _______________________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

Address .. ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

15a Does the organization have a contract with a third party from whom the organization receives gaming 
revenue? 

b If "Yes," enter the amount of gaming revenue received by the organization .. $ _________________ and the 
amount of gaming revenue retained by the third party .. $ ________________ _ 

c If "Yes," enter name and address of the third party' 

Name .. _______________________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

Address .. . __________________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

16 Gaming manager information. 

Name .. _______________________________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

Gaming manager compensation .. $ 

Descnptlon of services provided .. ________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

o Director/officer o Employee o Independent contractor 

17 Mandatory distributions: 
a Is the organization required under state law to make chantable distributions from the gaming proceeds to 

retain the state gaming license? 
b Enter the amount of distributions reqUired under state law to be dlstnbuted to other exempt organizations 

or In the 's own exem activities d the tax .. $ 

Schedule G (Form 990 or 99O-EZ) 2009 
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SCHEDULE 0 
(Form 990) 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Supplemental Information to Form 990 
Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on 

Form 990 or to provide any additional information. 

~ Attach to Form 990. 

OMB No 1545-0047 

~@09 
Open to Public 
Inspection 

Name of the organization Employer Idenbflcatlon number 

SEEKHAVEN FAMILY CRISIS CENTER, INC. 87 : 0494681 

-~-~-~!.~!,_!:I_~~_~~~---------------------------------- __________________________________________________________________________________________ _ 

FILED. 

-~-~-~!. ~!,_!:I_~~ _~?~ --__ ----______ --__ --____ ----____ --__________ --__ --________ --__________________ ---_______________ --__ --__ --_____ -____________ _ 

THE BOARD REGULARLY REVIEWS EACH BOARD MEMBER'S ACTIVITIES TO IDENTIFY ANY POSSIBLE 

BY BOARD MEMBERS OF ANY INTERESTS THAT COULD GIVE RISE TO CONFLICTS OF INTEREST. 

-~-~-~!. ~!'- !:I_~~_~~!! ______________ --_____ ----__ -__ ----______ --______ -_________ ------_________ -_________________________________________ ---______ _ 

POSITIONS WITHIN OTHER ORGANIZATIONS. 

-~-~~!. ~!'- !:I_~~_~ ~_ --___ -______ ---_______ ----___ ---__ ---___ ---__________ -______ ---___ --_______ -----__ --__ ---____ ---_________ -------__ --__ ------__ 

STATEMENTS ARE AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC UPON REQUEST. 
~~--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------.-----------.-----------------

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reductron Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Cat No 51056K Schedule 0 (Form 990) 2009 




